## Armstrong Well #1 Rehabilitation and Component Replacement

Bid Opening: June 29, 2021, 10:00 AM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <u>do not</u> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

Gary Harper Construction Inc. 14831 223rd St. SE Snohomish, WA 98296-3989

1

Engineer's Estimate Bryan Bond

| Capona                      | ible blader. Bla review by stair and final award p                                | criding. |       |            |              |           |              |
|-----------------------------|---|----------|-------|------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
|                             |   |          | TOTAL |            | \$178,670.28 |           | \$180,013.50 |
| ITEM                        | DESCRIPTION   | QTY      | UNIT  | UNIT       | TOTAL        | UNIT      | TOTAL        |
| NO.                         |   |          |       | PRICE      | AMOUNT       | PRICE     | AMOUNT       |
| 1000                        | Mahilimation and Domahilimation   | 1        | 1.0   | 10 / 00 00 | ¢10 (00 00   | 20,000,00 | ¢20,000,00   |
| 1000                        | Mobilization and Demobilization   | 1        | LS    | 18,600.00  | \$18,600.00  | 20,000.00 | \$20,000.00  |
| 1005                        | Removal and Disposal of Existing Motor, Pump<br>Assembly, and Miscellaneous Items | 1        | LS    | 20,700.00  | \$20,700.00  | 7,000.00  | \$7,000.00   |
| 1010                        | Well Cleaning   | 60       | HR    | 510.00     | \$30,600.00  | 375.00    | \$22,500.00  |
| 1015                        | Filter Pack Installation  | 1        | FA    | 5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00  | \$5,000.00   |
| 1020                        | Well Pumping for Video Inspection   | 8        | HR    | 585.00     | \$4,680.00   | 250.00    | \$2,000.00   |
| 1025                        | Vertical Turbine Pump Motor and Wiring  | 1        | LS    | 16,400.00  | \$16,400.00  | 14,000.00 | \$14,000.00  |
| 1030                        | Vertical Line Shaft Pump Assembly   | 1        | LS    | 60,800.00  | \$60,800.00  | 85,000.00 | \$85,000.00  |
| 1035                        | Flush-Thread PVC Sounding Tubes   | 200      | LF    | 2.50       | \$500.00     | 15.00     | \$3,000.00   |
| 1040                        | Minor Changes   | 1        | CALC  | 5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00  | \$5,000.00   |
|                             | SUB TOTAL   |          |       |            | \$162,280.00 |           | \$163,500.00 |
|                             | 10.1% SALES TAX   |          |       |            | \$16,390.28  |           | \$16,513.50  |
| CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL |   |          |       |            | \$178,670.28 |           | \$180,013.50 |